
Form f o r  filing Rate Schedules  For A l l  Territor Served 
Community, Town 0 1 - e  

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELEC. COOP, CORP. 
3ame of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

SKEET NO. 39 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE 
I APPLICABILITY - 

Applicable to small commercial, industrial, public 
buildings, and three-phase farm service, including lighting, 
heating and power, subject to the established rules and 
regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

secondary voltages. 
Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available 

MONTHLY RATE 
PART 1 (For demands less than 25 J G $ F  

Demand Charge: None 
Energy: 

First 40 KWH or le 
Next 60 KWH @ 
Next 900 KWH @ 
Next 4,000 KWH @ 
Next 5,000 KWH @ 

Minimum Monthly Charges: 
$ 4 . 3 2  where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is 

required. Each consumer who requires more than 3 KVA of 
transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the above 
minimum, 86e for each additional KVA or fraction thereof 
required. 
accordance with the terms of this section, additional 
energy therefore may be taken in accordance with the 
terms of the foregoing schedule. 

Where the minimum charge is increased in 

RAT3 
.. PEQ UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE October 1, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979 

XSSUED BY fldLe,,.& 
N d m e  of O f f  icer 

I s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y  of a n  Orde!! of t h e  
Case No. -.. 7477  dated  October 1 ,  1979 



Form for filing Rate Schedules  For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

. NO. 
Revised SHEET NO. 40 

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELEC.COOP.CORP. . NO. 13 
'Name oFlt,suSng Corporation 

SHEET NO. 40 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (cont inued)  
I 

PART 2 ( f o r  demands g r e a t e r  than 25 KW) .. 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charges: 

$2.01 pe r  KW of b i l l i n g  demand 

F i r s t  7,500 KWH @ $.0286 per  KWH 
Next 7 ,500 KWH @ .0261 per  KWH 
Next 85,000 KWH (a .0235 per  JMH 
Next 400,000 KWH @ .0223 per  KWH 
Next 500,000 KWH (3 .0209 per  KWH 
Next 1 ,000,000 KWH @ .0197 per  KWH 
Over 2,000,000 KWH @ .0184 per  KWH 

,.- -- I -  

t., f - 1  ,:- L I .* 
Energy Regulatory 0 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

demand e s t a b l i s h e d  by t h e  consumer f o r  any per iod  of 
f i f t e e n  consecut ive  minutes du r ing  t h e  month f o r  which 
t h e  b i l l  is rendered,  as i nd ica t ed  or recorded by a 
demand meter and ad jus t ed  f o r  power f a c t o r  a s  provided 
below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

a s  n e a r l y  a s  p r a c t i c a b l e .  The measured demand w i l l  be 
a d j u s t e d  t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  consumers wi th  50 KW o r  more 
of measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f a r  average power f a c t o r s  
lower than  85 p e r  cen t .  Such adjustments  w i l l  be made by 
i n c r e a s i n g  t h e  measured demand 1 percent  for each 1 per- 
cen t  by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  less than  85 
percent  lagging .  

The b i l l i n g  demand shal l .  be t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  

The consumer ag rees  t o  maintain u n i t y  power f a c t o r  

RATE: 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE October 1, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979 

ISSUED BY ,flb%o J$&,L.UJ-,/ 
a m  Z f  icer 

I s s u e d  b y  a u t h o r i t y  of an Orderdof t h e  
Case No. 7477 dated  
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Community, Town o r  C i t y  

NO. 

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELEC. COOP. CORP, 
Xame of I s s u i n g  Corpora t ion  

Revised SHEET NO. 41  

. NO. 13  

SHEET NO. 41 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
[SCHEDULE G P  - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (cont inued)  
I FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 
1 

r 

A l l  r a t e s  a r e  a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  Fuel  Adjustment Clause ar 
may be increased  o r  decreased by an amount per  KWH equa l  t o  tl 
f u e l  adjustment  amount per  KWH a s  b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Pow 
Suppl ie r  p l u s  an al lowance f a r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance fo r  
l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve-montt 
moving average of such l o s s e s .  This Fuel  Clause i s  s u b j e c t  t o  
a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p rov i s ions  a s  se t  ou t  i n  807 KAR 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

fol lowing charges  a s  determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion .  
The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be t h e  h ighes t  o f  t h e  

1. The minimum monthly charge a s  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  
c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  _- .x - 

2 .  A charge of  $ . 8 6  per  KVA of  i n s t a l l e d  t r a n s f o r  
c a p a c i t y ,  

3. A charge of  $28.75.  

I MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:  
Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  on ly  du r ing  c e r t a i n  sea-sufll~"' 

no t  exceeding 9 months per  year  may guarantee  a minimum annual 
cl;arge, i n  which case  t h e r e  s h a l l  be no minimum monthly charge 
The minimum annual  charge s h a l l  be s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  adequ; 
compensation f o r  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  serve t h e  Consume 
and i n  no event s h a l l  i t  be less than $11.52 pe r  KVA of 
i n s t a l l e d  t ransformer  c a p a c i t y  CH $384.16 whichever i s  g rea t e r  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

i.. - ; - I  i 
i t o ry  Commission 

October 1, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1 1979 
/ 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY fl& 
Narbe of O f f  

I s sued  b y  authority of 
Case N o .  7477  da ted  October 1 ,  1979 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules  

SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (cont inued)  
SERVICE PROVISIONS: 

I - 

For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

KAT& 
PER UNIT 

T A n O R  COUNTY RURAL ELEC . COOP. CORP. 
Name of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

p o i n t  u n l e s s  o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  for  
s e r v i c e .  A l l  w i r ing ,  po le  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  
equipment on t h e  load s i d e  of  t h e  d e l i v e r y  po in t  s h a l l  
be owned and maintained by t h e  Consumer. I f  t h e  service 
is fu rn i shed  a t  S e l l e r ' s  primary l i n e  v o l t a g e ,  t h e  
d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be t h e  p o i n t  of  a t tachment  of 
S e l l e r ' s  primary l i n e  t o  Consumer's t ransformer  
s t r u c t u r e  u n l e s s  o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  
f o r  s e r v i c e .  A l l  w i r ing ,  po le  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  
equipment (except  meter ing equipment)on t h e  load s i d e  
of  t h e  d e l i v e r y  po in t  s h a l l  be owned and m a h t a i n e d  by 
t h e  Consumer. 

NO. 

SHEET NO, 47 

e NO. 1 3  

SHEET NO. 42 
__-____ ~ ~- - - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1. Del ivery  Poin t .  - I f  t h e  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  secon- 
da ry  v o l t a g e ,  t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be t h e  meter in  

(3: 
2. Primary Serv ice .  I f  t h e  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  p r i -  

mary d i s t r i b u t i o n  vo l t age ,  a d i scoun t  of f i f t e e n  cen t  
($.IS) per  KW s h a l l  a p p l y - t o  t h e  demand charge,  and i 
t h e  minimum charge i s  based on t ransformer  c a p a c i t y ,  
d i scoun t  of  seven per  cen t  (7%) s h a l l  apply t o  
minimum charge.  However, t h e  S e l l e r  s h a l l  have 
o p t i o n  o f  meter ing a t  secondary v o l t a g e  and add 
es t imated  t ransformer  l o s s e s  t o  t h e  metered k i l  
demand and k i l o w a t t  hours.  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

I n  t h e  event t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  is n o t  paid by t h e -  
f i r s t  " of t h e  month fol lowing t h e  meter r ead ing  d a t e ,  t h e  

The above r a t e s  a r e  n e t ,  t h e  g ross  r a t e s  be ing  5% 

gross  r a t e s  s h a l l  apply.  I 
DATE OF ISSUE October 1, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1 1979 

ISSUED BY 7"7& , P r e s i d e n t  
Nahe of O f  

%sued by a u t h o r i t y  o 
Case No. 7477 dated  October 1, 1979 . 


